U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 RECC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03.01) TF OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 102484772 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 6-3-0 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. Name:\_\_\_ Syngenta Participations AG Internal Trademark Department Address:\_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 410 Swing Road General Partnership Limited Partnership CityGreensboro State: NC Zip: 27409 Corporation-State Other foreign (Swiss) Corporation Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership xxx Assignment Merger XX Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(les) attached?

Yes Execution Date: 4 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/131,403 Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: James A. Zellinger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_ Internal Address: Syngenta Corporation Enclosed Legal Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 410 Swing Road 50-2015 Zip:\_\_ 27409 State: NC City: Greensboro (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Zellinger Name of Person Signing Total number of page:

06-27-2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Chington, D.C., 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG (Assignor), a Swiss Corporation, located and doing business at Schwarzwaldallee 215, CH-4058, Basel, Switzerland, is the applicant of the following trademark and U.S. trademark application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Mark"); as follows:

TOUCHDOWN TT Serial # 78/131403.

WHEREAS, SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC. (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0942

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this  $26^{th}$  day of November , 2002.



Syngenta Participations AG

By:

Mike Dammann

Signature

Typed Name

Duly Authorized Officer
Title

By:

Signature

Joachim Hofmann

Typed Name

**Duly Authorized Signatory** 

Title

## **LEGALIZATION**

I, the undersigned Notary Jublic, residing in Basle (Switzerland), certify as true and authentic the signatures pplied hereto by Messrs. Joachim Hofmann, residing in Lörrach (Germany), and <u>Mike Dammann</u>, residing in Eimeldingen (Germany), both German citizens.

These two gentlemenare authorized to represent as Authorized Signatories the **Syngenta Participatons AG**, a company limited by shares legally domiciled in Basle, with their joint signature by two according to a special power of attorney.

I know the named and their signatures personally.

Basle, the continuous of November 2002 (two thousand-two)

Leg. Prot. Nr. 3532/2002

RECORDED: 06/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0944